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KINDERGARTEN — Mrs. Kristy McCabe & Mrs. Kimberley Nochimson

FIRST GRADE — Mrs. Kristine DePoe & Mrs. Anne Marie Ruggiero

SECOND GRADE — Mrs. Pamela Banta & Mrs. Sage Nardi

THIRD GRADE — Mrs. Jaime Ricci & Mr. Brian Samples

FOURTH GRADE — Ms. Dara Abate, Mrs. Pamela Solomon & Ms. Lauren Brown
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IMANDARIN. ...ttt ettt et st e st e et e s e enbeesneas Mrs. Angie Yang
TECHNOLOGY ..cooooiiiiieeeeeeee ettt ettt seataee e e Mrs. Jackie Giannuario
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC ... Mr. Max Morden
VOCAL MUSIC ... oottt e e e e e veaaaans Ms. Gabrielle San Roman
ART ettt et e e e e e e e Mrs. Lisa Varuolo
PHYSICAL EDUCATION......cciiiiiiiiiee ettt Mr. Joseph Phelan

LANING AVENUE—SCA PROGRAM AND CALENDAR

LANING AVENUE SCA MEETINGS—For ALL Parents
September 12, November 14, January 9, March 6, April 10, June 5
No SCA meetings in October, December, February and May
7:00 p.M. in the Library

See District Calendar for a complete listing of
school closings and 4-hour sessions

September 6, Wednesday, 8:30 AM......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeie e Welcome Back Reception
September 12, Tuesday, 7:00 P.M....c..c.cocueiviiiriiniinienieeienieete et SCA Meeting
September 15-22 Friday-Friday..........ccccoveiviiniiniiniiiiniiiiiciceie Laning Spirit Wear Sale

September 19, Tuesday 7:00 P.M......ccccovueeviinienneiniiiieenicnieeeenn Back-to-School Night & Raffle



September 26, TUESAAY......cc.eieiuiieiiieieete ettt ettt et e eeebeeeas Class Pictures

September 28, ThUrSAay........cceecuieeiieiie et Mum Sale
September 28, Thursday...........ccccveeeiiiiiieniiiieeeee e Sensory Garden Open House
October 4, Wednesday.......ooiuiiiiii e
Walk to School Day

October 9—13, Monday—Thursday..........ccccceevuirennnennne Laning Kids Help the Hungry Food Drive
October 13, Friday.......ccccoveiviiniinieniinienicceee e Discovering Differences Day
October 19, ThUrsday.........coceerierieniineieeieeeee et VMAC Family Night
OCtober 27, FIIdaY.....cccviiiieiiieie ettt e Family Fun Night
October 31, TUeSAAY.....c..eevuieiiieeiie et Halloween Parade/Class Parties
November 6—15, Monday—Wednesday..........cccceeeireiiiiiiieniieieeieesieeene Ice Cream Cake Sale
November 14, Tuesday, 7:00 P.M.....cccuieruiiiiiiniieiieeie ettt et eeee SCA Meeting
November 17, Wednesday, 9:15 AM................... Red, White & Blue Day/Veterans Day Assembly
November 22, Wednesday.........ceecueerieeiieniieniieieeieeiee sttt ens Thanksgiving Feast
November 22, Wednesday.........cocueeueiiirieiiiiieiieceeieeieeeeeesee e School Spirit Day
December 4-8, Monday—Friday..........ccccceevieniiinniiannnnne Holidays Are for Sharing Gift Collection
December 4—15, Monday—Friday..........ccecieriiiiiiniiieieeieeeeeeeee e Ice Cream Cake Sale
December 5-6, Tuesday—Wednesday..........ccocuveeennnennn. Parent-Teacher Conferences (Afternoon)
December 7, Thursday.........cccecceeeiiieniienieiieiieeeeee e Parent-Teacher Conferences (Night)
December 8, FIiday......coouiiiiiiiiieie ettt Secret Shoppe
December 11-December 15, Monday—Friday................ Laning Kids Help the Hungry Food Drive
December 13, Wednesday, 9:15 AM....oooiiiiiiiiieieeee e Holiday Concert
December 15, Friday........cccoeoiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e Holiday Teachers Luncheon
December 22, FIiday......coovieriiiiiiienieiieneeieeeeteete sttt School Spirit Day
December 22, Friday.......cccoeiiiiiieiiieeieeie e Class Holiday Parties
January 9, Tuesday, 7:00 P.M.......coocuiiiiiiiiieie ettt e SCA Meeting
February 3, Saturday, 10:00 A.M......cccooeiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeee e PreKindergarten Workshop
February 5-9, Monday—Thursday...........ccccceevverurenennne. Laning Kids Help the Hungry Food Drive
February 26—March 2, Monday—Friday..........cccccceeeviiiiiiiiiiniincieene Read Across America Week
February 27, Wednesday, 7:00 .M. (snow date: March 1)....4"™ Grade Parent Orientation at HBW
March 1-15, Thursday—Thursday.........c.cccocceeviiriiniinienieeeeeee e Brick Pavers Sale
March 1-3, Thursday-
SAtULAAY . ..ot Book Fair
March 3, Saturday, 10:00 AM.....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e PreKindergarten Workshop
March 6, Tuesday, 7:00 P.M.....coouieiiiiiiieiieeiie ettt ettt SCA Meeting
March 14, Wednesday, 6:30 P.M......c.coooeeeviieniieniieieeieeeieeiee Laning Tricky Tray at Il Tuilpano
March 21-22, Tuesday—Wednesday..........cceceeeviieeniieniiieniieeeieeenee Parent-Teacher Conferences
March 23, FIiday......coouieiiiiiiee et e Family Fun Night
March 27, Tuesday, 7:3-.....coooieieeieieee e Kindergarten Parent Orientation
March 28, Wednesday,.........cocvieiieeiieiiieeieeeee e VMAC Family Night
April 10, Tuesday, 7:00 P.M......cccceeriieiieiiieiieeieesie e Autism Awareness Day Activities
ADPTIL 10, TUESAAY ...ttt ettt st SCA Meeting
April 14, Saturday, 10:00 AM......cooiiiiiniiiiieeecee e PreKindergarten Workshop
April 16-20 Monday—Friday........cccccceeviieriieiniiieniiene Laning Kids Help the Hungry Food Drive
ADPTIL 20, FIIday....cooveeiiiiiiiieceecee et Earth Day Celebration
May 3, Thursday, 7:00 P.M......coouiriiiiiiieiieeieeteeteet ettt ettt e en Art Show
May 4, Friday......cccooeviiiiiieiiecieeeeee e Grandparents/Special Persons Day
May 5, Saturday, 10:00 AM...coouiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicieeeeceeeeeeeee e PreKindergarten Workshop
May 7-11, Monday—Friday..........ccceeevuiimiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeie e Teacher Appreciation Week
May 9, Wednesday, 7:00 P.M.......coceviriirereriereirieieeeieeeereeseeseeenenans 3" & 4™ Grade Vocal Concert
May 11, Friday (rain date: May 18, Friday).......c.cccooerviiniiniiiiiiiiiieeeccie e Field Day
May 15, Tuesday, 9:15 AMu..ueiriiniiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeee e 4™ Grade Visitation to HBW
May 16, Wednesday, 9:00 A-M.....cccooeeriiniiniieenienienieeieee e 4™ Grade Instrumental Concert

May 31, Thursday, 7:30 P.M....ccceevvueeneeniennene All-District 4™ Grade Instrumental Concert at VHS



June 4-8, Monday—Friday........c.cccoceveviiniiiiiniiieiene Laning Kids Help the Hungry Food Drive

June 5, Tuesday, 7:00 P.M......cooouiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeie ettt ettt et e se e e enes SCA Meeting
June 14, Thursday........ccccoeevviniiniineniincneeeeeee, Red, White & Blue Day/Flag Day Assembly
JUNE 15, Friday....ccoeviieiieeiieie et End-of-Year Teacher Luncheon
JUNE 18, MONAaY  ..o.eoei e Fourth
Grade Farewell

JUNE TBD...cooiiiciiiieteiee ettt s e s et se s esens 4™ Grade Pool Party
JUNE TBD...oiiiii s Laning Jackals Night
JUNE TBD ..ot Family Fun Night

Due to the range of dates allotted for PARCC testing in grades 3—11,
all spring activities are subject to rescheduling.

PREKINDERGARTEN WORKSHOPS
All children who will be 5 years old on or before October 1, 2017
Saturday mornings from 10:00-11:00 A.M. in Kindergarten classrooms
February 3, March 3, April 14, May 5



